			marine timile (mille mill 140)		
FORM PTO-1594	REC			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)				Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/	31/2002)	102830	ე296		
		ents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached origina		
Name of conveying part	rty(ies):		2. Name and address of rece		
Silicon Valley Bank			Name: Sangate Systems, In	c.	
3003 Tasman Drive-HA1 Santa Clara, CA 95054	155		Internal Address:		
Santa Ciara, CA 95054			Street Address: 144 TURNP	IKE ROAD	
☐ Individual(s)	ПAssoci	ation	Caroot Address. 144 Toran	THE THORE	
General Partnership	Limited	d Partnership			
🔯 Corporation- State: De	elaware 🔲 Other	•			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No			O'S COLITIFICATION OF	7ID: 04770	
			City: SOUTHBOROUGH S	tate: Massachusetts ZIP: 01772	
Nature of conveyance:			<u></u>		
□ A			Individual(s) citizenship		
Assignment Assignment	☐Merger		Association		
Tecourity Agreement	Change of Nam	10	General Partnership Limited Partnership		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Nam	IC	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State		
☑ Other Release			Other		
Execution Date: August 24, 2004				ne United States, a domestic representative	
			designation is attached:	s □ No	
			Additional name(s) & address(es	s) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
				0	
4. Application number(s)	or registration number	r(s):		2 7	
A Too down and A P 22	- N- /-)		ID Transfers out: No. (a)	OFFICE OF	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark No.(s)	NA SE CO	
73012777 76 023689					
76285240					
76285275				ω	
76285238				3	
76285239					
70203203		Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No		
	·			<u>~ 0 H</u>	
E Nomo and add	norty to whom some	ondones	6 Total number of application	ons and registrations involved: 6	
Name and address of concerning document sh		ondence	o. Total number of application	ona and regionauona myorved. 0	
concerning document sh	ould be mailed:				
Name: Silicon Valley Ba	ınk				
Name. Sincon Valley Dalik			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$165.00	
Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155			⊠ Enclosed	· · · · · · · ·	
			<u> </u>		
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.			☐ Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account	
City: Santa Clara	State: Ca	ZIP: 95054			
			8. Deposit account number:		
		5011051105	_ <u></u>	age if paying by deposit account)	
17/2004 LMUELLER 0000003	1 73012777	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
C:8521	40.00 DP				
C:8522	125.00 OP				
Statement and signatu	ıre. /				
To the heat of my lenguited-	a and haliaf the forei-	a information in true and	d correct and any attached convict	s a true copy of the original document.	
TO THE DEST OF MY KNOWIEGG	ь ани рыны, ине тогедонг	y imornialion is true and	I correct and any attached copy is	s a true copy of the original document.	
		1/ .	//		
Ailesene Samatua		X, X	10	August 24, 2004	
+ /			1	_	
Name of Person Signing Signat			ature	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 003042 FRAME: 0963

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Sangate Systems**, **Inc.** ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain **Intellectual Property And Security Agreement** dated, <u>November 9</u>, <u>2001</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>December 3</u>, <u>2001</u>, Reel <u>002403</u>. Frame <u>0007</u>.

Dated: **August 24, 2004**

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Maribel Arteaga

Title: Operations Supervisor

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 09/03/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003042 FRAME: 0964